

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK),

MUZAFFARABAD

No. MUZ/GSU/078055/19

28-05-2019

NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF VEHICLE

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad intends to auction the following vehicle on "**as is where basis is**" on 25-06-2019:-

Sr. No.	Regn. No.	Description of Vehicle	Model
1.	AJK-GO-536	Suzuki Bolan 800 CC	2007

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The vehicle can be inspected from 10-06-2019 to 20-06-2019 between 10:00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m at State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC premises located at Upper Chatter, Muzaffarabad.
- 2. Earnest Money of Rs.10,000/- shall have to be deposited for participation which will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders, after bid opening.
- 3. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the bid price in cash on the spot, otherwise the bid will be considered as cancelled and the Earnest Money will be forfeited.
- 4. Delivery of the vehicle to be taken by successful bidder after payment of balance amount & taxes within 7 working days from the notice of the Bank.
- 5. Delivery / possession of vehicle will be given after transferring the vehicle in the name of successful bidder with Excise & Taxation Office, Muzaffarabad and all charges on transfer and removal of vehicle from the Bank's premises shall be borne by the successful bidder.
- 6. Interested bidders may obtain "Auction Form" from General Services Unit, Ground Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Upper Chatter, Muzaffarabad.
- Auction Form in a sealed envelope must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of the PA to Chief Manager at 1st floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad on or before <u>25-06-2019</u> till 11:00 a.m. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 a.m.
- 8. The Bank reserves the right to accept/reject any / all offer(s) without assigning any reason.

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad Phone: 05822-921927 Fax: 05822-921671